

Office of the Dean School of Business Studies

University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar- 190 006

www.kashmiruniversity.ac.in, www.kashmiruniversity.net

Interview Notice

Contractual Lecturers for the Departments of

(Tourism Hospitality & Leisure Studies, Commerce & Economics Main Campus)

It is hereby notified for the information of all eligible applicants who have applied for the post of Contractual Lecturers (Academic Arrangement-2023) for the Department of <u>Tourism Hospitality & Leisure Studies, Commerce & Economics,</u> University of Kashmir that their interview shall be held in the office chamber of the **Dean, School of Business Studies** (Old Sports Block), University of Kashmir as per the following schedule:

Name of the Department	Campus	Date	Time
Tourism Hospitality & Leisure Studies	Main Campus	04-04-2023	10:30 am
Commerce	Main Campus	05-04-2023	10:30 am
Economics	Main Campus	06-04-2023	10:30 am

All the eligible candidates who have applied in response to the University advertisement notice No. F(Advt Appt-CL)DAA/Ku/23 dated 31-01-2023, 13-02-2023 and dated 03-03-2023 issued by the Joint/Assistant Registrar(Academic Affairs) for above mentioned departments are informed that:

- the status list of candidates along-with the merit score is available on the university website, discrepancy if any, be reported to the concerned department/s upto 27-03-2023.
- candidates are advised to be present half an hour before the time of interview;
- candidates are advised to attend the interview along with all Academic & Experience Certificates /Testimonials in original & research publication(s) on the date of interview.
- No TA/DA shall be paid to the candidates for appearing in the interview and no individual call letters will be sent.

Sd/-

No:F (Interview-CL- Tourism/Comm/Econ)DSBS/KU/23 Dated: 24-03-2023

(Prof. Nazir Ahmad Nazir)
DEAN

Copy to the:-

- Head, Department of Commerce, University of Kashmir for information
- Head, Department of Economics, University of Kashmir for information;
- Coordinator, Tourism, University of Kashmir for information
- All members of the Selection Committee for information;
- Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor;
- P.A to Dean Academic Affairs for kind information of the Dean Academic Affairs, University of Kashmir;
- P.R.O for publication of the above said notice in the local dailies(G.K)
- P.A to Registrar for kind information of the Registrar, University of Kashmir;
- Incharge web for uploading the notice and list on the University website for wide publicity of the notice;
- File.